
2017 - Meisterschaft im Gau1 

  1.41. - KK Gewehr Auflage 

 

  <=zurück 

 

  Mannschaftswertung 

 
1.41.70 
KK Gewehr Auflage Senioren A 

1 SV Heckershausen 852   
  

   
   Lothar Marth 287 

 

   
   Friedemann Schönherr 283 

 

   
   Ingeborg Temme 282 

 
2 SV Grossalmerode 851   

   
   

   Claus-Werner Gossmann 289 
 

   
   Robert Ziegler 281 

 

   
   Jürgen Barth 281 

 
3 SV Großenritte 847   

   
   

   Bernd Langebach 286 
 

   
   Christiane Heil 284 

 

   
   Werner Neurath 277 

 
4 SC Sandershausen 838   

   
   

   Peter Güth 281 
 

   
   Hans-Jörg Zülke 279 

 

   
   Vladimir Lazarev 278 

 
5 SV Kaufungen 835   

   
   

   Thomas Käse 283 
 

   
   Holger Hecker 281 

 

   
   Bernd Raabe 271 

 
6 Spsv Fuldabrück 829   

   
   

   Klaus-Dieter Günther 280 
 

   
   Otto Schröder 275 

 

   
   Renate Günther 274 

 
7 SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar 808   

   
   

   Ronald Beez 281 
 

   
   Horst Nickel 272 

 

   
   Reinhold Kraft 255 

 
8 SV Edelweiß Jestädt 571   

   
   

   Robert Huyer 297 
 

   
   Christel Huyer 274 

 

   
   Udo Schäfer 0 

 
 
1.41.72 
KK Gewehr Auflage Senioren B 

 

1 SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar 846   
   

   
   Reinhard Boll 284 

 

   
   Werner Benkert 282 

 

   
   Werner Blankenberg 280 

 
2 SV Simmershausen 842   

   
   

   Manfred Frey 284 
 

   
   Wilfried Peters 280 

 

   
   Wolfgang Eberhardt 278 

 
3 SSV Baunatal 841   

   
   

   Dieter Berg 284 
 

   
   Wilfried Moos 282 

 

   
   Berthold Apel 275 

 
4 SC Sandershausen 838   

   
   

   Wolfgang Vollmar 281 
 

   
   Helmut Gild 279 
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   Otto Korn 278 

 
5 KKSV Westuffeln 832   

   
   

   Erich Fröhlich 283 
 

   
   Kurt Jäger 281 

 

   
   Lothar Schaumburg 268 

 
6 Nordhess. ReservistenSPSC 831   

   
   

   Rudi Landgrebe 284 
 

   
   Günter Schwertner 276 

 

   
   Walter Chrubasik 271 

 
7 SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar 826   

   
   

   Waltraud Allschinger 280 
 

   
   Peter Guder 275 

 

   
   Brigitte Borowicz 271 

 
8 SV Edelweiß Jestädt 816   

   
   

   Ehrenfried Hamp 280 
 

   
   Heide-Lore Wöhrmann 271 

 

   
   Achim Höhn 265 

 
9 SV Waldau 803   

   
   

   Wilhelm-Ludwig Weigt 274 
 

   
   Manfred Nägel 266 

 

   
   Doris Naegel 263 

 
10 SPSV Breuna 800   

   
   

   Eberhard Fuchs 275 
 

   
   Karl-Heinz Volkwein 269 

 

   
   Heinrich Kleinschmidt 256 

 
11 SV Grossalmerode 797   

   
   

   Christa Baumann 279 
 

   
   Heinz Lichte 275 

 

   
   Dietmar Bernhardt 243 

 
12 SSV Sontra 58 792   

   
   

   Jutta Fath 278 
 

   
   Willi Degenhardt 266 

 

   
   Gernot Fath 248 

 
13 SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar 523   

   
   

   Helga Steube 272 
 

   
   Rudolf Rasch 251 

 

   
   Werner Landau 0 

  

 

  Einzelwertung 
 
1.41.70 
KK Gewehr Auflage Senioren A 

1. SV Edelweiß Jestädt Robert Huyer 297 
 

2. SV Grossalmerode Claus-Werner Gossmann 289 
 

3. SV Heckershausen Lothar Marth 287 
 

4. SV Großenritte Bernd Langebach 286 
 

5. SV Friedrichsbrück Reinhard Holzapfel 285 
 

6. SV Heckershausen Friedemann Schönherr 283 
 

 
SV Kaufungen Thomas Käse 283 

 
 

SV 1433 Eschwege Peter Schäfer 283 
 

9. SPSV Wilhelmshausen Andreas Süßmann 281 
 

 
SV Grossalmerode Robert Ziegler 281 

 
 

SV Kaufungen Holger Hecker 281 
 

 
SC Sandershausen Peter Güth 281 

 
 

SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Ronald Beez 281 
 

 
SV Grossalmerode Jürgen Barth 281 

 
 

KKSV Westuffeln Manfred Kraft 281 
 

16. Spsv Fuldabrück Klaus-Dieter Günther 280 
 

17. SC Sandershausen Hans-Jörg Zülke 279 
 

18. SC Sandershausen Vladimir Lazarev 278 
 

 
SPSV Martinhagen Gerhard Döhne 278 

 
20. SV Großenritte Werner Neurath 277 

 



21. Spsv Fuldabrück Otto Schröder 275 
 

 
SV Heckershausen Harald Temme 275 

 
23. SV Großenritte Lothar Lenz 274 

 
24. Nordhess. ReservistenSPSC Lothar Spangenberg 272 

 
 

SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Horst Nickel 272 
 

26. SV Kaufungen Bernd Raabe 271 
 

27. SV Bettenhausen Dieter Wagner 263 
 

28. SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Reinhold Kraft 255 
 

29. SV Edelweiß Jestädt Udo Schäfer 0 
 

 
1.41.71 
KK Gewehr Auflage Seniorinnen A 

1. SV Großenritte Christiane Heil 284 
 

2. SV Heckershausen Ingeborg Temme 282 
 

3. Spsv Fuldabrück Brunhilde Riebensahm 281 
 

4. Spsv Fuldabrück Renate Günther 274 
 

 
SV Edelweiß Jestädt Christel Huyer 274 

 
6. SV 1433 Eschwege Birgit Schäfer 272 

 
7. KKSV Westuffeln Gerlinde Gieck 270 

 
 
1.41.72 
KK Gewehr Auflage Senioren B 

1. SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Werner Benkert 282 
 

2. SC Sandershausen Wolfgang Vollmar 281 
 

3. SV Simmershausen Wilfried Peters 280 (93/94/93) 
4. SV Edelweiß Jestädt Ehrenfried Hamp 280 (94/94/92) 
5. SC Sandershausen Helmut Gild 279 

 
6. SV Simmershausen Wolfgang Eberhardt 278 

 
7. Nordhess. ReservistenSPSC Günter Schwertner 276 

 
8. SV Grossalmerode Heinz Lichte 275 

 
9. Nordhess. ReservistenSPSC Walter Chrubasik 271 

 
10. KKSV Westuffeln Lothar Schaumburg 268 

 
11. SSV Sontra 58 Willi Degenhardt 266 

 
12. Nordhess. ReservistenSPSC Herbert Classen 256 

 
13. SSV Sontra 58 Gernot Fath 248 

 
14. SC Sandershausen Gerhard Drönner 244 

 
 
1.41.73 
KK Gewehr Auflage Seniorinnen B 

1. SSV Sontra 58 Jutta Fath 278 
 

2. SV Waldau Ingeborg Vogtmann 270 
 

 
1.41.74 
KK Gewehr Auflage Senioren C 

1. SSV Baunatal Dieter Berg 284 (97/90/97) 
2. SV Simmershausen Manfred Frey 284 (93/95/96) 
3. Nordhess. ReservistenSPSC Rudi Landgrebe 284 (91(98/95) 
4. SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Reinhard Boll 284 (96/93/95) 
5. SV Rossbach Otto Hoffmann 283 

 
 

KKSV Westuffeln Erich Fröhlich 283 
 

7. SSV Baunatal Wilfried Moos 282 
 

8. KKSV Westuffeln Kurt Jäger 281 
 

9. SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Werner Blankenberg 280 
 

 
SV Kaufungen Herms Heithaus 280 

 
11. SC Sandershausen Otto Korn 278 

 
12. SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Peter Guder 275 

 
 

SSV Baunatal Berthold Apel 275 
 

 
SPSV Breuna Eberhard Fuchs 275 

 
15. SV Waldau Wilhelm-Ludwig Weigt 274 

 
16. SV Heckershausen Horst Kleinschmidt 272 

 
17. SPSV Breuna Karl-Heinz Volkwein 269 

 
18. SV Waldau Manfred Nägel 266 

 
 

SV Rossbach Willi Lange 266 
 

20. SV Edelweiß Jestädt Achim Höhn 265 
 

21. SPSV Wilhelmshausen Wolfgang Roth 262 
 

22. SPSV Eiterhagen Otto Lange 258 
 

23. SPSV Breuna Heinrich Kleinschmidt 256 
 

24. Nordhess. ReservistenSPSC Herbert Gräber 254 
 



25. SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Rudolf Rasch 251 
 

26. SV Grossalmerode Dietmar Bernhardt 243 
 

27. SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Werner Landau 0 
 

 
1.41.75 
KK Gewehr Auflage Seniorinnen C 

1. SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Waltraud Allschinger 280 
 

2. SV Grossalmerode Christa Baumann 279 
 

3. SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Helga Steube 272 
 

4. SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Brigitte Borowicz 271 
 

 
SV Simmershausen Anni Jäger 271 

 
 

SV Edelweiß Jestädt Heide-Lore Wöhrmann 271 
 

7. Spsv Fuldabrück Irmgrid Preuss 270 
 

8. SV Waldau Doris Naegel 263 
 

9. SPSV Dörnberg Hannelore Hersemeyer 246 
  

 


